

18.
(ML)

07.04.2025
Ct. No. 18
(ARPAN)

W.P.A. 7448 OF 2025

Kakali Sardar Mondal @ Kakali Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anish Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Suman Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sankha Prasad Roy, Adv.

...for the State

At the time of call, accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

However, State respondents are represented by learned advocates.

List the matter under the heading 'Motion' in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)