

13.04.2026  
Sl. No.17  
Ct. No.14  
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 7448 of 2025**

**Kakali Sardar Mondal @ Kakali Mondal  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Chakraborty  
Mr. Anirban Basak

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suman Ghosh  
Mr. Sankha Prasad Roy

...for the State.

Mr. Siddharth Chameeria

... for the NIOS

1. Learned Advocate for the NIOS seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the returnable date.
3. List this matter on **20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**