

20th April,
2026
(AK)
AD- 42
Ct. No. 14

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 7448 of 2025

Kakali Sardar Mondal @ Kakali Mondal
Vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Chakraborty
Mr. Sushomoy Paul

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee
Mr. Partho Proteem Das
Mr. Siddharth Chamaria

...for NIOS.

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for WBBPE.

1. Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned Advocate for the respondent-NIOS informs the court that the affidavit in opposition in terms of an order dated 23rd March, 2026 will be filed in the course of the day.
2. Mr. Anindya Lahiri, learned senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks to file a reply to the affidavit in opposition.
3. Let such reply be filed by the returnable date.
4. List this matter on 8th May, 2026.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)